
CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 1 2014/15

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expenditure type CIPFA detailed expenditure code Narrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Carryout drainage works at Coronation recreation ground as requested 23/04/2014 0094768 £680.00 Revenue A Middleton 61789

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Provision of Accommodation Finding Service for woth Enhanced Rental Bond for `Non-Priority` homeless people Q1 07/04/2014 0094364 £11,150.00 Revenue AAAW Ltd 64261

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 AFR: 2558 - CBL: Mobile version of the property shop website - setup & licence fee - 60% due Completion of system Config 30/04/2014 0094851 £156.25 Revenue Abritas Ltd 47473

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 AFR: 2558 - CBL: Policy Changes - 60 % due: UAT sign off. 30/04/2014 0094851 £776.49 Revenue Abritas Ltd 47473

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 AFR: 2558 - CBL: Hosting of mobile website from 13/02/2014 to 30/06/2014 30/04/2014 0094851 £17.00 Revenue Abritas Ltd 47473

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 AFR: 2558 - CBL: Support & Maintenance of mobile website from 13/02/2014 to 30/06/2014 30/04/2014 0094851 £17.00 Revenue Abritas Ltd 47473

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Facilty Grant 15/04/2014 0094431 £3,020.00 Capital Accessible Bathroom Solutions Ltd 58149

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Bar fee for 8th March 2014, 4th April 2014, 5th April 2014 15/04/2014 0094502 £195.00 Revenue Ace Bars Ltd 54338

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Mayoral Hospitality 40123 Expenses 5030 Bar fee for 28th March 2014 15/04/2014 0094502 £65.00 Revenue Ace Bars Ltd 54338

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Policy & Performance Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Lighting of Rivington Pike for 2-week promotion 14/04/2014 0094587 £4,572.63 Revenue Active Audio Visual 21379

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor - Trust or Charity 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Active Nation Management Fee - April 2014 25/04/2014 0094787 £33,416.25 Revenue Active Nation UK Ltd 17144

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Restoration of the Sensory Garden in Astley Park to include rebuilding of the stone walls and supply of replacement stone 23/04/2014 0094785 £2,750.00 Capital Adlington Dry Stone Walling 63372

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Restoration of the Sensory Garden in Astley Park to include rebuilding of the stone walls and supply of replacement stone 23/04/2014 0094785 £6,985.00 Capital Adlington Dry Stone Walling 63372

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094676 £15,684.00 Revenue Adlington Town Council 17626

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094676 £1,816.00 Revenue Adlington Town Council 17626

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply 2 Schmidt Swingo 200 to include 3 year warranty as per your quotation via the chest 17/04/2014 0094532 £138,474.00 Revenue Aebi Schmidt UK Ltd 17287

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply 2 Schmidt Swingo 200 to include 3 year warranty as per your quotation via the chest 17/04/2014 0094532 £460.00 Revenue Aebi Schmidt UK Ltd 17287

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Supply side skids for Shmidt Swingo No 15090052 30/04/2014 0094797 £719.08 Revenue Aebi Schmidt UK Ltd 17287

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Supply rear skids for Schmidt Swingo This order will cover carriage for all items 30/04/2014 0094797 £423.26 Revenue Aebi Schmidt UK Ltd 17287

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Supply rear skids for Schmidt Swingo This order will cover carriage for all items 30/04/2014 0094797 £38.70 Revenue Aebi Schmidt UK Ltd 17287

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Starting in business grant 15/04/2014 0094442 £422.50 Revenue NAME REDACTED 64579

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHBC 15/04/2014 0094505 £1,131.13 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHBC 15/04/2014 0094505 £43.01 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Provn Of Street Furniture 20057 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 1- Special Planter - FF-1P Floral Fountain Planter c/w with one 590mm tier (black) 2- 1200mm self watering Octagonal 23/04/2014 0094745 £2,071.92 Revenue Amberol 64554

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Germicidal Washroom Cleaner Perfumed - 5 Litres 15/04/2014 0094407 £18.92 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Bleach - 5 Litres 15/04/2014 0094407 £40.00 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Pine Gel Cleaner - 5 Litres 15/04/2014 0094407 £7.34 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 ni Jumbo Toilet Roll, 12 Pack 15/04/2014 0094407 £88.90 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Hand Towels Interleaved (5000 per box) 15/04/2014 0094407 £40.00 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Toilet Brushes 15/04/2014 0094407 £18.00 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Black Refuse Sacks (200 pack) 15/04/2014 0094407 £59.05 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Air Freshener Spray 330ml 15/04/2014 0094407 £1.57 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Blue trim dishcloths (10 pack) 15/04/2014 0094407 £3.62 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Yellow  trim dishcloths (10 pack) 15/04/2014 0094407 £3.62 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Please supply products as per email 15/04/2014 0094656 £509.11 Revenue Amtoll Ltd 21738

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094677 £4,406.00 Revenue Anderton Parish Council 18125

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094677 £294.00 Revenue Anderton Parish Council 18125

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Equipment-Maintenance 40105 Communication and Computing 5028 Managed infrastructure contract - April 2014 30/04/2014 0094597 £2,000.00 Revenue ANS Group 22502

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Communication and Computing 5028 Citrix XenMobile MDM Edition - x1 User License Software Maintenance 1 Year Citrix XenMobile MDM Edition - x1 User Lic 30/04/2014 0094919 £464.50 Revenue ANS Group 22502

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Communication and Computing 5028 BACS Connect-iP (Multi-user) - up to 3 Users 30/04/2014 0094845 £475.00 Revenue APT 17305

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Communication and Computing 5028 BACS Connect-iP (Multi-user) - Additional Licence 30/04/2014 0094845 £95.00 Revenue APT 17305

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Communication and Computing 5028 BACS Connect-iP (Multi-user) - Additional Licence 30/04/2014 0094845 £95.00 Revenue APT 17305

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply numbers and letters for Britain in Bloom 23/04/2014 0094746 £490.00 Revenue Ark Welding Ltd 18154

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Manufacture and supply hanging basket bracket for Town centre baskets 23/04/2014 0094747 £725.00 Revenue Ark Welding Ltd 18154

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Manufacture supply and fit security fences at Coronation recreation ground as requested 23/04/2014 0094748 £2,118.00 Revenue Ark Welding Ltd 18154

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Repairs to gates at Tatton recreation ground as requested 23/04/2014 0094750 £290.00 Revenue Ark Welding Ltd 18154

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Vehicle Leasing 10/04/2014 0094386 £414.53 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Vehicle Leasing 10/04/2014 0094386 £37.45 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Vehicle Leasing 30/04/2014 0094504 £2,628.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Vehicle Leasing 30/04/2014 0094504 £191.23 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Vehicle Leasing 15/04/2014 0094715 £397.06 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Vehicle Leasing 15/04/2014 0094715 £30.75 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Vehicle Leasing 15/04/2014 0094716 £433.22 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Vehicle Leasing 15/04/2014 0094716 £67.09 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Vehicle Leasing 23/04/2014 0094773 £2,772.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Vehicle Leasing 23/04/2014 0094773 £239.40 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Vehicle Leasing 23/04/2014 0094774 £3,492.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Vehicle Leasing 23/04/2014 0094774 £293.13 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Vehicle Leasing 23/04/2014 0094775 £2,940.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Vehicle Leasing 23/04/2014 0094775 £253.57 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Vehicle Leasing 23/04/2014 0094776 £3,132.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Vehicle Leasing 23/04/2014 0094776 £280.88 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Vehicle Leasing 30/04/2014 0094881 £3,852.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Vehicle Leasing 30/04/2014 0094881 £345.63 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Make and Model - VW Riguan R Line 177PS 6sp 4 Motion Estate 2.0 Colour - Deep Black Pearl Metallic Upholstery 30/04/2014 0094882 £5,004.00 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Shared Service Arrangement Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Make and Model - VW Riguan R Line 177PS 6sp 4 Motion Estate 2.0 Colour - Deep Black Pearl Metallic Upholstery 30/04/2014 0094882 £876.77 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094678 £18,816.00 Revenue Astley Village Parish Council 17642

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094678 £3,877.00 Revenue Astley Village Parish Council 17642

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Taxi Testing & Vehicle Safety Report 40234 Services 5027 MOT 15/04/2014 0094509 £713.05 Revenue Autocentre LTD 21651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Taxi Testing & Vehicle Safety Report 40234 Services 5027 MOT 15/04/2014 0094509 £108.29 Revenue Autocentre LTD 21651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of tractor and cut and collect machine for 1 week commencing 07/04/2014 30/04/2014 0094659 £1,200.00 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of 3 x John Deere 1445 front deck rotary mowers for 6 week period 30/04/2014 0094884 £1,800.00 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Consultancy Fees February 2014 9 days 11/2/2014-13/2/2014
 18/2/2014-20/2/2014
25/2/2014-27/2/2014 07/04/2014 0094358 £1,350.00 Revenue REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 22238

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Consultancy Fees March 2014 12 days 4/3/2014-6/3/2014 11/3/2014-13/3/2014 18/3/2014-20/3/2014 25/3/2014-27/3/2014 15/04/2014 0094598 £1,350.00 Revenue REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 22238

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Full page advert in April 2014 Coach Touring magazaine.  Cost £400 plus VAT. 15/04/2014 0094599 £400.00 Revenue Beau Business Media 47620

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Laundry 40042 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Linen service at Cotswold Supported Housing, Cotswold Road, Chorley, Lancashire. PR7 3HW. for the period of April 2013 30/04/2014 0094409 £306.29 Revenue Berendsen UK Ltd 20799

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Ad Hoc Charges 10/04/2014 0094332 £447.50 Revenue Blackpool Borough Council 16518

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Payroll Services 10/04/2014 0094332 £8,560.16 Revenue Blackpool Borough Council 16518

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Shared Service Arrangement External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 payroll service march 15/04/2014 0094516 £2,612.82 Revenue Blackpool Borough Council 16518

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094679 £8,956.00 Revenue Bretherton Parish Council 17108

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094679 £414.00 Revenue Bretherton Parish Council 17108

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094680 £6,527.00 Revenue Brindle Parish Council 17023

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094680 £273.00 Revenue Brindle Parish Council 17023

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Coach House 07/04/2014 0094374 £515.49 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Cottage 07/04/2014 0094374 £188.86 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Eaves Green Comm Ctr 07/04/2014 0094374 £254.27 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Yarrow Valley Park 07/04/2014 0094374 £69.37 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Vill Comm Ctr 07/04/2014 0094374 £261.65 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Accounting Adv Svcs 07/04/2014 0094374 £79.84 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Clayton Brook Comm Ctr 07/04/2014 0094374 £190.56 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Union Street Offices 07/04/2014 0094374 £1,386.48 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Cotswold House 07/04/2014 0094374 £1,411.94 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Bengal Street Depot 07/04/2014 0094374 £314.91 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Town Hall 07/04/2014 0094374 £1,623.83 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Hall 07/04/2014 0094374 £1,971.02 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Hall Farm Hse 07/04/2014 0094374 £12.05 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Cotswold House 17/04/2014 0094717 £1,398.95 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Coach House 17/04/2014 0094717 £507.80 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Accounting Adv svcs 17/04/2014 0094717 £65.80 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Yarrow Valley Park 17/04/2014 0094717 £54.00 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Bengal Street 17/04/2014 0094717 £238.19 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Cottage 17/04/2014 0094717 £133.25 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Clayton Brook Comm Ctr 17/04/2014 0094717 £148.89 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Village comm Ctr 17/04/2014 0094717 £243.41 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Hall Farm House 17/04/2014 0094717 £13.34 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Eaves Green Comm Ctr 17/04/2014 0094717 £306.54 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Union Street Offices 17/04/2014 0094717 £1,239.76 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Hall 17/04/2014 0094717 £1,716.76 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Town Hall 17/04/2014 0094717 £1,141.02 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Starting inbusiness grant 15/04/2014 0094586 £325.00 Revenue Buckshaw Business Hub 62049

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Highway C2 fast setting mortar delivered 10/04/2014 0094495 £412.00 Revenue C & W BERRY LIMITED 18180

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Product number - 05090206 - Bow Saw - Bahco 21`` 10/04/2014 0094496 £131.64 Revenue C & W BERRY LIMITED 18180

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Product number - 05091608 - long handled 27`` bypass loppers 10/04/2014 0094496 £165.36 Revenue C & W BERRY LIMITED 18180

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Carryout emptying of interceptor and gullies at Bengal St depot at price quoted 30/04/2014 0094600 £300.00 Revenue C J Lyon 16579

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Shop front improvement grant 14/04/2014 0094525 £8,902.50 Revenue C M Brown 64556

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Emergency Call Out System 40096 Communication and Computing 5028 Out of Hours Call Charges March 2014 30/04/2014 0094602 £710.92 Revenue CallCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Emergency Call Out System 40096 Communication and Computing 5028 Out of Hours Standing Charge May 2014 30/04/2014 0094602 £120.00 Revenue CallCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 services Oct - Dec 2013 07/04/2014 0094104 £736.41 Revenue Cannon Hygiene Limited 18158

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 services Jan - March 2014 07/04/2014 0094105 £743.31 Revenue Cannon Hygiene Limited 18158

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 GB-505918-OKS 15/04/2014 0094510 £2,869.34 Revenue Canon (UK) Ltd 17492

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 GB-505928-OKS 15/04/2014 0094510 £580.44 Revenue Canon (UK) Ltd 17492

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 GB-506449-OKS 15/04/2014 0094510 £351.00 Revenue Canon (UK) Ltd 17492

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer - Support Services 40111 Communication and Computing 5028 NDR AUTUMN STATEMENT AS OER EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE 2014 DATED 8TH JAN 2014. 23/04/2014 0094387 £495.00 Revenue Capita Business Services Ltd 17151

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer - Support Services 40111 Communication and Computing 5028 COUNCIL TAX ANNEXE DISCOUNT 17/04/2014 0094388 £882.00 Revenue Capita Business Services Ltd 17151

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Customer, ICT & Transactional Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Capita End Of Year Seminar for Revenues and Benefits x 3 places - 2 REVS, 1 BENS 15/04/2014 0094437 £583.00 Revenue Capita Business Services Ltd 17151

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Benefit Administration 1077 Customer, ICT & Transactional Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Capita End Of Year Seminar for Revenues and Benefits x 3 places - 2 REVS, 1 BENS 15/04/2014 0094437 £292.00 Revenue Capita Business Services Ltd 17151

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 25/04/2014 0094554 £9,193.00 Revenue Capita Business Services Ltd 17151

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional IT Software - Annual Licences 40101 Communication and Computing 5028 Addendum dated 18th March 2010 Capita Revenues and Benefits Solution Annual Licence 4th annual payment April 2014 25/04/2014 0094662 £6,000.00 Revenue Capita Business Services Ltd 17151

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Supply of Defibrilator and Cabinet 15/04/2014 0094536 £1,100.00 Revenue Cardiac Science 60486

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development General Repairs 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Refurbish existing brackets Remove from market strengthen underside bar with new box section add extra bracket to upright 15/04/2014 0094663 £280.00 Revenue Catterall & Wood Ltd 59988

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Transport services and administration for the Affordable Warmth Project 2013-14 15/04/2014 0094666 £350.00 Revenue Central Lancs Dial-A-Ride Ltd 16617

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Transport services and administration for the Affordable Warmth Project 2013-14 15/04/2014 0094667 £352.00 Revenue Central Lancs Dial-A-Ride Ltd 16617

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Transport services and administration for the Affordable Warmth Project 2013-14 15/04/2014 0094668 £385.00 Revenue Central Lancs Dial-A-Ride Ltd 16617

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Transport services and administration for the Affordable Warmth Project 2013-14 15/04/2014 0094669 £415.00 Revenue Central Lancs Dial-A-Ride Ltd 16617

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Starting in business grant 15/04/2014 0094441 £290.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 64388

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094681 £26,655.00 Revenue Charnock Richard Parish Cncl 16206

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094681 £345.00 Revenue Charnock Richard Parish Cncl 16206

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Processing purposes 23/04/2014 0094463 £689.73 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Taxi Testing & Vehicle Safety Report 40234 Services 5027 MOT 15/04/2014 0094507 £76.95 Revenue Chorley Autocare Ltd 17110

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Taxi Testing & Vehicle Safety Report 40234 Services 5027 MOT 15/04/2014 0094507 £493.65 Revenue Chorley Autocare Ltd 17110

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Hazard and Hook and Loop Tape 08/04/2014 0094406 £7.76 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Ghost Night Refreshements 08/04/2014 0094406 £18.43 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Ghost Night Refreshements 08/04/2014 0094406 £13.22 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 Mayoral Car wash 08/04/2014 0094406 £2.50 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Chief Executives Office Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Dairy for Building Control 08/04/2014 0094406 £8.22 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 Chief Executives Office Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Dairies for DC and Planning Policy 08/04/2014 0094406 £15.73 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Chief Executives Office Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Dairy for Building Control 08/04/2014 0094406 £8.32 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Special Delivery pasatge 08/04/2014 0094406 £13.90 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Cable Ties for snow slide banners 08/04/2014 0094406 £1.30 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Chocolate for santa 08/04/2014 0094406 £20.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Year planner for civics 08/04/2014 0094406 £4.16 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 Mayoral Car wash 08/04/2014 0094406 £2.83 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Chief Executives Office Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Desk Calendars 08/04/2014 0094406 £8.64 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Biscuits for LGA peer review meetings 08/04/2014 0094406 £4.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Chief Executives Office Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 Lunch meeting with visitor 08/04/2014 0094406 £11.50 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Battries 08/04/2014 0094406 £1.66 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Keys cut for Comms and Store Rooms St 08/04/2014 0094406 £8.33 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 Mayoral Car wash 08/04/2014 0094406 £4.17 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Keys cut for Astley Village CC 08/04/2014 0094406 £3.29 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 Milk for event 08/04/2014 0094406 £2.20 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Picture frames 08/04/2014 0094406 £4.97 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 Milk for Lancastrian Event 08/04/2014 0094406 £3.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Glue Sticks 08/04/2014 0094406 £1.65 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Benefit Administration 1077 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Copy of Birth Certificate 08/04/2014 0094406 £8.33 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Cds for Lancastrian 08/04/2014 0094406 £11.57 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 Mayoral Car wash 08/04/2014 0094406 £5.57 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 Mayoral Car wash 08/04/2014 0094406 £4.17 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Screws for Lancastrian Bar dishwasher 08/04/2014 0094406 £0.83 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Milk for Lancastrian Event 08/04/2014 0094406 £5.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Chief Executives Office Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Graph Paper 08/04/2014 0094406 £4.16 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Yarrow Valley Advisory Group Cards 08/04/2014 0094406 £13.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 Mayoral Car wash 08/04/2014 0094406 £5.67 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Sink Plunger 08/04/2014 0094406 £5.16 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Chief Executives Office Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Liquid Nails to put up Facebook signs 08/04/2014 0094406 £2.50 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Gaffa Tape 08/04/2014 0094406 £5.42 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Caution Tape 08/04/2014 0094406 £1.30 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 Mayoral Car wash 08/04/2014 0094406 £4.17 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Wall clock and batteries 08/04/2014 0094406 £14.16 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Refreshments for Sports Session 08/04/2014 0094406 £5.70 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Materials for Sport Relief 08/04/2014 0094406 £7.71 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Refreshmnets for Southlands 08/04/2014 0094406 £5.90 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Milk for Lancastrian Event 08/04/2014 0094406 £1.99 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Members Hospitality 40122 Expenses 5030 Napkins & Paper plates for meeting 08/04/2014 0094406 £7.50 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 Mayoral Car wash 08/04/2014 0094406 £5.83 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Chief Executives Office Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 One off window cleaning 08/04/2014 0094406 £5.83 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Members Hospitality 40122 Expenses 5030 Refrshment for retirement event after council 08/04/2014 0094406 £14.84 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Members Hospitality 40122 Expenses 5030 Refrshment for retirement event after council 08/04/2014 0094406 £20.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office Members Hospitality 40122 Expenses 5030 Refrshment for retirement event after council 08/04/2014 0094406 £20.00 Revenue Chorley BC Petty Cash 16301

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Mayoral Hospitality 40123 Expenses 5030 Buffet for 100 07/04/2014 0094405 £350.00 Revenue Chorley Event Management 39664

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Other Contributions 40145 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 CAB advisory services under Keep Warm and Well project 2014 07/04/2014 0094356 £585.00 Revenue Chorley Sth Ribble & Dist Citizen Advice Bureaux 17035

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Starting in business grant 17/04/2014 0094682 £500.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 64750

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Transport Operating Leases 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Rental of MX06 UKJ Mega Truck Dropside Tipper 31/03/14 to 30/03/15 15/04/2014 0094557 £285.00 Revenue Chrystal Consulting 17613

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Transport Operating Leases 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Rental of Isuzu NQR Double Cab Beavertails 31/03/14 to 30/03/15 15/04/2014 0094558 £1,730.00 Revenue Chrystal Consulting 17613

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Transport Operating Leases 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Rental of Isuzu NQR Double Cab Beavertail DK56 JWL 15/04/2014 0094558 £1,730.00 Revenue Chrystal Consulting 17613

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Transport Operating Leases 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Rental of MJ56 GKO Vauxhall Combo 31/03/14 to 29/06/14 23/04/2014 0094727 £140.00 Revenue Chrystal Consulting 17613

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Transport Operating Leases 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Rental of MA06 EEH Vauxhall Combo 31/03/14 to 29/06/14 23/04/2014 0094727 £140.00 Revenue Chrystal Consulting 17613

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Transport Operating Leases 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Rental of MJ56 OZF Vauxhall Combo 31/03/14 to 29/06/14 23/04/2014 0094727 £140.00 Revenue Chrystal Consulting 17613

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Transport Operating Leases 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Rental of MJ56 OZK Vauxhall Combo from 31/03/14 to 29/06/14 23/04/2014 0094727 £140.00 Revenue Chrystal Consulting 17613

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Transport Operating Leases 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Rental of MF06 NYA Vauxhall Combo for 31/03/14 to 29/06/14 23/04/2014 0094727 £140.00 Revenue Chrystal Consulting 17613

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Professional Fees 14011 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Professional Qualification full membership Jan14 Dec14 15/04/2014 0094683 £310.00 Revenue CIPFA 16201

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Finance Advisory Network 1 April 2014 to 31 March 2015 23/04/2014 0094725 £4,065.00 Revenue CIPFA 16201

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Conferences - Staff 40120 Expenses 5030 Local Authority Final Accounts Closedown 2013-14 event in Chester on 5th Feb 2014 07/04/2014 0094353 £250.00 Revenue CIPFA Business Ltd 16247

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Conferences - Staff 40120 Expenses 5030 Local Authority Final Accounts Closedown 2013-14 07/04/2014 0094353 £250.00 Revenue CIPFA Business Ltd 16247

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Starting in business 15/04/2014 0094527 £500.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 64560

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094684 £63,095.00 Revenue Clayton-Le-Woods Parish Coun. 17024

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094684 £11,458.00 Revenue Clayton-Le-Woods Parish Coun. 17024

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Starting in Business Grant 30/04/2014 0094870 £500.00 Revenue Clear Care Ltd 64882

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Mayoral Hospitality 40123 Expenses 5030 Lighting and sound services at the Mayor`s Charity Gala in the Lancastrian Suite on Friday 28th March 2014. 15/04/2014 0094456 £800.00 Revenue Congo Design Limited 64348

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094685 £70,824.00 Revenue Coppull Parish Council 17025

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094685 £10,576.00 Revenue Coppull Parish Council 17025

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Starting in Busniess Grant Payment 15/04/2014 0094594 £500.00 Revenue Corda Property Consultants Ltd 64682

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Works carried out on Coronation Rec 10/04/2014 0094410 £900.00 Revenue Cornthwaite Tree Care 21250

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094686 £20,020.00 Revenue Croston Parish Council 17026

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094686 £1,440.00 Revenue Croston Parish Council 17026

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Croston Parish Council  grant for LYFAG 15/04/2014 0094687 £1,000.00 Revenue Croston Parish Council 17026

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094688 £1,028.00 Revenue Cuerden Parish Council 16207

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094688 £2.00 Revenue Cuerden Parish Council 16207

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Service Agreement 15/04/2014 0094553 £395.00 Revenue Cull Paperless Solutions Ltd 22097

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Delivery of dance session on 18th Feb at Southlands high school 07/04/2014 0094304 £100.00 Revenue Dance with Passion 48513

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Sports Development Initiatives 40186 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Delivery of dance sessions at Tatton 07/04/2014 0094304 £400.00 Revenue Dance with Passion 48513

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Sports Development Initiatives 40186 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Blackpool tower ballroom event 07/04/2014 0094304 £120.00 Revenue Dance with Passion 48513

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Johnston VT650 for Chorley Council from 20-01-2014 through to 31-03-2014 for 10 week period at price quoted. 10/04/2014 0094468 £1,974.00 Revenue Dawson Rental Sweepers 22011

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Schnidt Swingo 250 for Chorley Council from 20-01-2014 through to 31-03-2014 for 10 week period at price quoted 10/04/2014 0094469 £1,974.00 Revenue Dawson Rental Sweepers 22011



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 1 2014/15

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expenditure type CIPFA detailed expenditure code Narrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Schnidt Swingo 250 for Chorley Council from 20-01-2014 through to 31-03-2014 for 10 week period at price quoted 10/04/2014 0094470 £2,457.00 Revenue Dawson Rental Sweepers 22011

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Schnidt Swingo 250 for Chorley Council from 20-01-2014 through to 31-03-2014 for 10 week period at price quoted 30/04/2014 0094538 £382.00 Revenue Dawson Rental Sweepers 22011

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Supply 3 x tyres 11R22.5 tyres for RX08 FDV hired sweeper as per agreement 15/04/2014 0094603 £666.00 Revenue Dawson Rental Sweepers 22011

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Schnidt Swingo 250 for Chorley Council from 20-01-2014 through to 31-03-2014 for 10 week period at price quoted 30/04/2014 0094604 £664.00 Revenue Dawson Rental Sweepers 22011

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 WYSE CLOUD CONNECT CS1A13 15/04/2014 0094571 £406.15 Revenue Dell Corporation Ltd 64387

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 UK GFX Freight 15/04/2014 0094571 £7.50 Revenue Dell Corporation Ltd 64387

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094689 £39,694.00 Revenue Eccleston Parish Council 17027

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094689 £1,636.00 Revenue Eccleston Parish Council 17027

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Construction of a living willow fence at Manor Road Allotments adjacent to plot 18. to be approx 15m long and 1.5m high. 07/04/2014 0094366 £750.00 Revenue Eco-Arts 21984

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital 1.	Extended Phase 1 Habitat Survey £240
2 	European Protected Species Development License Application £1200 15/04/2014 0094670 £361.50 Capital Ecology Services 58852

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 To provide remote assistance on the Information@Work system for the following issues: 1.  GIM Failures
2.  Database 30/04/2014 0094930 £600.00 Revenue EDM Consulting Ltd 55511

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Diesel/Derv 30007 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Supply 4000 litres of Gas oil to be delivered to Bengal St depot as per your quote via the chest 23/04/2014 0094743 £2,106.30 Revenue EmoOil Ltd 19926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Diesel/Derv 30007 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Supply 8000 litres of road diesel to be delivered to Bengal St depot at price quoted via the chest 23/04/2014 0094744 £6,501.00 Revenue EmoOil Ltd 19926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 ArcGIS for Server Enterprise Standard (up to 4 cores) Maintenance 5/4/2014 - 4/4/2015 30/04/2014 0094811 £4,867.50 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 ArcGIS for Desktop Standard (Concurrent USe) Primary Maintenance 5/4/2014 - 4/4/2015 30/04/2014 0094811 £1,068.75 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 ArcGIS for Desktop Basic (Single USe) Primary Maintenance  5/4/2014 - 4/4/2015 30/04/2014 0094811 £318.75 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 ArcGIS for Desktop Basic (Single Use) Secondary Maintenance  5/4/2014 - 4/4/2015 30/04/2014 0094811 £1,548.75 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 EDN Standard Annual Fee Subscription Renewal 5/4/2014 - 4/4/2015 30/04/2014 0094811 £746.25 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 Productivity Suite Givernment Site Maintenance 5/4/2014 - 4/4/2015 30/04/2014 0094811 £862.50 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 LocalView Fusion Online - Service Charge Basic Renewal 14/12/2013 - 4/4/2015 30/04/2014 0094811 £3,920.56 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 ArcGIS Online Organisation Plan Level 1 (5 users; 2500 credits) Subscription Renewal 30/04/2014 0094811 £2,316.44 Revenue ESRI (UK) Ltd 19692

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094690 £104,814.00 Revenue Euxton Parish Council 16838

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094690 £1,709.00 Revenue Euxton Parish Council 16838

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Contribution to the October 2014 Central Lancs business event £499 plus VAT 30/04/2014 0094855 £499.00 Revenue Events Northern Limited 20565

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Coach Monthly, Display, Up Front Issue No: 840. Issue Date: April 2014 15/04/2014 0094630 £300.00 Revenue Expo Management Ltd (Coach Monthly) 20551

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire Of Tractor 15/04/2014 0094354 £1,490.76 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Ransomes Parkway as per your price quoted via the Chest. 10/04/2014 0094582 £23,940.00 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Ransomes Parkway as per your price quoted via the Chest. 10/04/2014 0094582 £55.00 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Kubota compact tractor for training purposes at Chorley cemetery 30/04/2014 0094796 £395.00 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Tools & Equipment - Maintenance 40005 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply items as on Pro Forma No 194532 already supplied 30/04/2014 0094902 £512.74 Revenue F R Sharrock Ltd 18091

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Freight Transport Assoc Fees 40150 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on DK07LDE as required for Olicence compliance 15/04/2014 0094481 £112.30 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Freight Transport Assoc Fees 40150 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on DK56JWO for Olicence compliance 15/04/2014 0094481 £112.30 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Freight Transport Assoc Fees 40150 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on DK05CXG for Olicence compliance 15/04/2014 0094481 £112.30 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Freight Transport Assoc Fees 40150 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Carryout 6 weekly safety inspection on PN02HRL for Olicence compliance 15/04/2014 0094481 £112.30 Revenue Freight Transport Assoc Ltd 16333

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Admin Funding for Single Homelessness Agreement for the North Lancashire Cluster as per the Service Level Agreement 30/04/2014 0094805 £18,000.00 Revenue Fylde Borough Council 20022

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 All Seasons 07/04/2014 0094100 £138.79 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Brinscall Swimming Pool 07/04/2014 0094100 £54.31 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Civic Offices 07/04/2014 0094100 £54.32 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Clayton Green 07/04/2014 0094100 £54.32 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Cotswold House 07/04/2014 0094100 £27.15 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 All Seasons 30/04/2014 0094877 £138.79 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Brinscall Swimming Pool 30/04/2014 0094877 £54.32 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Civc Offices 30/04/2014 0094877 £54.31 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Clayton Green sports Centre 30/04/2014 0094877 £54.31 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Cotswold House 30/04/2014 0094877 £27.16 Revenue G4S Cash Solutions UK Ltd 22099

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Key holding 10/04/2014 0094411 £731.75 Revenue G4S Secure Solutions (UK) Ltd 59898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Business Rate Subsidy Payment 23/04/2014 0094691 £492.20 Revenue Gaurav Dhar 62061

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Energy Costs 07/04/2014 0094391 £517.07 Revenue Gazprom Energy 56502

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Energy Costs 30/04/2014 0094771 £936.72 Revenue Gazprom Energy 56502

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Governance Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Energy Costs 30/04/2014 0094772 £311.25 Revenue Gazprom Energy 56502

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Tree survey in accordance with quotation ref. QCH0211113 15/04/2014 0094605 £325.00 Revenue Godwin’s Arboricultural Ltd 62966

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 1x EHO Food Thermometer Pack Calibration 3x Pocketherm Food Thermometers & Calibration Certs 15/04/2014 0094644 £302.95 Revenue Goodwin Instrument Services 22320

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Vandalism Repairs 20005 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 12 month contract for the removal of Graffiti in accordance with contract conditions and value added cleaning work as agreed 07/04/2014 0094351 £1,246.87 Revenue Graffiti Removal (North) Ltd 17320

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development HR Approved Training Expenses 17001 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Support with Leading Edge 30/04/2014 0094924 £350.00 Revenue Greenfield Training Consultants 21161

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Product Code- CHO.HVJPU- Hi-Viz Unlined waterproof Microflex Jacket- SIZE LARGE 07/04/2014 0094369 £150.50 Revenue Guardsman Ltd 22411

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Product Code- CHO.HVJPU- Hi-Viz Unlined waterproof Microflex Jacket- SIZE EXTRA LARGE 07/04/2014 0094369 £64.50 Revenue Guardsman Ltd 22411

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Protective Clothing 40040 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 Product Code- CHO.HVJPU- Hi-Viz Unlined waterproof Microflex Jacket- SIZE XXL 07/04/2014 0094369 £43.00 Revenue Guardsman Ltd 22411

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Performance Publications 40054 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 18,000 copies of the What`s Happening magazine 07/04/2014 0094338 £2,399.00 Revenue Haslam PrintersLtd 21777

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094692 £8,493.00 Revenue Heapey Parish Council 17028

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094692 £327.00 Revenue Heapey Parish Council 17028

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094693 £6,965.00 Revenue Heath Charnock Parish Council 16208

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094693 £335.00 Revenue Heath Charnock Parish Council 16208

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 17/04/2014 0094722 £11,029.00 Revenue Heskin Parish Council 17029

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 17/04/2014 0094722 £544.00 Revenue Heskin Parish Council 17029

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094694 £4,833.00 Revenue Hoghton Parish Council 16188

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094694 £167.00 Revenue Hoghton Parish Council 16188

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Governance Fire Alarms 20072 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Annual Maintenance of Fire Alarm system from 01.01.2014 to 31.12.2014 maintenance to cover Annex also 07/04/2014 0094404 £1,748.23 Revenue Honeywell - Novar Systems Ltd 16689

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Starting in business grant 15/04/2014 0094440 £500.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 64345

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 Uniform ORB-it Service Agreement 11/04/2014 0094446 £13,273.75 Revenue IDOX Software Limited 17542

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 UFM Spatially Enabled 11/04/2014 0094446 £8,079.75 Revenue IDOX Software Limited 17542

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 ORB-it with DIP Interface Maintenance 11/04/2014 0094446 £6,665.20 Revenue IDOX Software Limited 17542

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 UFM 1APP Planning Portal Connector 11/04/2014 0094446 £956.94 Revenue IDOX Software Limited 17542

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 UFM Consultee Access for Building Control 11/04/2014 0094446 £864.01 Revenue IDOX Software Limited 17542

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 UFM e-planning connector - 3rd party 11/04/2014 0094446 £843.44 Revenue IDOX Software Limited 17542

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 UFM Gazetteer Connector (Enterprise) 11/04/2014 0094446 £2,875.87 Revenue IDOX Software Limited 17542

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 UFM GMS Exchange Connector - Enterprise 11/04/2014 0094446 £2,475.05 Revenue IDOX Software Limited 17542

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 UFM IDOX CA for DC 11/04/2014 0094446 £2,104.02 Revenue IDOX Software Limited 17542

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 UFM IDOX PA for DC 11/04/2014 0094446 £2,836.83 Revenue IDOX Software Limited 17542

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 UFM Street Naming & Numbering Module 11/04/2014 0094446 £1,230.36 Revenue IDOX Software Limited 17542

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Governance Premises Related Insurances 20068 Premises Related Insurance 5014 Ground Rent 23/04/2014 0094695 £7,218.75 Revenue J R Keys 17124

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Starting in Business Grant Payment 15/04/2014 0094592 £374.50 Revenue NAME REDACTED 64681

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Transport Operating Leases 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Rental of DK05 CXG from 30/03/14 to 31/03/15 30/04/2014 0094849 £1,000.00 Revenue Jcb Finance Ltd 17684

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Transport Operating Leases 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Rental of DK55 EEF from 30/03/14 to 31/03/15 30/04/2014 0094849 £550.00 Revenue Jcb Finance Ltd 17684

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Transport Operating Leases 30029 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Rental of DX55 CVG from 30/03/14 to 31/03/15 30/04/2014 0094849 £750.00 Revenue Jcb Finance Ltd 17684

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Highways 40026 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply street name plate posts 1200mm x 76mm fully galvanised. 15/04/2014 0094578 £1,327.20 Revenue Jewsons Limited 17844

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Premises Related Insurances 20068 Premises Related Insurance 5014 Enviromental Liability 17/04/2014 0094643 £15,568.75 Revenue JLT Speciality Ltd 52747

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply edging boards as requested 15/04/2014 0094497 £60.00 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 60 - 6``x2``x1,2m 12 - 6``x2``x1.5m 15/04/2014 0094497 £188.40 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 100 x 100 x 3.6m - treated 15/04/2014 0094497 £86.40 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 100 x 100 x 1.2m - bird mouth posts 15/04/2014 0094497 £116.40 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 4`` galvanised knee rail strapping 15/04/2014 0094497 £51.00 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Signs:Provision & Maintenance 20065 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 3.6m x 38mm x 88mm - fence rails 15/04/2014 0094497 £97.20 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Signs:Provision & Maintenance 20065 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Gate Springs 15/04/2014 0094497 £16.50 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Signs:Provision & Maintenance 20065 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 900 PVC Green - Chainlink 15/04/2014 0094497 £360.00 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 1040  x 150  x 22 - Edging Boards 15/04/2014 0094497 £11.64 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 3130 x 150 x 22 - Edging Boards 15/04/2014 0094497 £46.56 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 3` x 3`` - pointed posts 15/04/2014 0094497 £29.00 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 1.8m lenght of 6`` log roll 15/04/2014 0094497 £32.16 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 4.2m x 150 x 22 - boarding 15/04/2014 0094497 £271.60 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 2` x 2`` x 2`` - pointed stakes 15/04/2014 0094497 £73.60 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 6`` LOG ROLL - to pick up 15/04/2014 0094497 £41.11 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Goods 15/04/2014 0094497 £68.64 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Signs:Provision & Maintenance 20065 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 2` x 3`` x 3`` post with a point at one end - as discussed - to collect 23/04/2014 0094726 £40.00 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 3.6m x 250mm x 38mm Edging Boards - to pick up 23/04/2014 0094726 £22.10 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Wooden stakes for edging boards - to pick up 23/04/2014 0094726 £24.00 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Signs:Provision & Maintenance 20065 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 1.8m x 100mm x 100mm - fence posts 23/04/2014 0094726 £46.80 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Signs:Provision & Maintenance 20065 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 1.5m x 100mm x 100mm - fence posts 23/04/2014 0094726 £574.20 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Signs:Provision & Maintenance 20065 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 3` tall x 4`` wide Pinewood Gate 23/04/2014 0094726 £165.00 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Signs:Provision & Maintenance 20065 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 12`` band and pins - pair 23/04/2014 0094726 £26.40 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Signs:Provision & Maintenance 20065 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Auto Catches 23/04/2014 0094726 £29.34 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Signs:Provision & Maintenance 20065 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 100mm galvanised nails - 25kg box 23/04/2014 0094726 £17.85 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Signs:Provision & Maintenance 20065 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 fencing staples - 25kg box 23/04/2014 0094726 £65.00 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 3.5`` x 1.5`` x 3.6m - rails 23/04/2014 0094726 £49.13 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 4`` gal nails - 2.5kg 23/04/2014 0094726 £9.41 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 4`` round posts 6 foot long 23/04/2014 0094726 £44.40 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 White exterior wood paint 23/04/2014 0094726 £11.61 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 4.2m x 250mm x 38mm Edging Boards - to pick up 23/04/2014 0094726 £52.32 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 100 x 100 x 3.6m - treated 23/04/2014 0094726 £25.92 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 100 x 100 x 1.2m - bird mouth posts 23/04/2014 0094726 £34.92 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 4`` galvanised knee rail strapping - 1 BOX 23/04/2014 0094726 £26.75 Revenue John H Mayor & Sons Ltd 16635

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Planning Statutory Notices 40160 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Planning Public Notices to appear in the Chorley Guardian average cost £322.61 per insertion  April 2013 - March 2014 07/04/2014 0094334 £363.48 Revenue Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Planning Statutory Notices 40160 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Public Notice to appear in Chorley Guardian  - Public Footpath 31 Coppull Diversion Order 2014 REF URN: WSH0067545 15/04/2014 0094577 £293.58 Revenue Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Statutory Notices 40160 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Notice of Election - Parish Elections - Public notice for Chorley Guardian 15 April 2014 30/04/2014 0094818 £312.00 Revenue Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Statutory Notices 40160 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Notice of Election - Borough of Chorley - Public notice in Chorley Guardian on Tuesday 15 April 2014 30/04/2014 0094819 £384.00 Revenue Johnston Publishing Ltd 20072

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Facilty Grant 07/04/2014 0094396 £2,915.00 Capital K Berry Ltd 16421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital works - Disabled facilty Grant 07/04/2014 0094397 £2,950.00 Capital K Berry Ltd 16421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Facility Grant 30/04/2014 0094792 £3,375.00 Capital K Berry Ltd 16421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Facility Grant 30/04/2014 0094794 £1,465.00 Capital K Berry Ltd 16421

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading 1019 Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 JD Sports 30/04/2014 0094847 £1,000.00 Revenue Keenan & Co Retail Ltd 64581

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading 1019 Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Everything Everywhere 30/04/2014 0094848 £3,675.00 Revenue Keenan & Co Retail Ltd 64581

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Provision of Pre-Tenancy Training, Quarter 1, 1st December 2013 to 28th February 2014 07/04/2014 0094371 £3,718.75 Revenue Key 61252

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Pest Control 20039 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Contrac Super Blox 40 x 225g 15/04/2014 0094342 £266.70 Revenue Killgerm Chemicals Ltd 16879

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Pest Control 20039 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Contrac all weather blox 0.005% bromadialone 15/04/2014 0094342 £199.60 Revenue Killgerm Chemicals Ltd 16879

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Pest Control 20039 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Ficam W BOX OF 10 X 15 G  sachets PER BOX 15/04/2014 0094342 £227.43 Revenue Killgerm Chemicals Ltd 16879

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Pest Control 20039 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Double entry squirrel and mink trap 15/04/2014 0094342 £69.20 Revenue Killgerm Chemicals Ltd 16879

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Pest Control 20039 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 rat boxes 12 per outer. 15/04/2014 0094342 £64.80 Revenue Killgerm Chemicals Ltd 16879

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Pest Control 20039 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 No 4 Cardboard Bait Box Pack 100 15/04/2014 0094342 £26.00 Revenue Killgerm Chemicals Ltd 16879

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Pest Control 20039 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 SOREXA D  1X 3 KG mouse bait 15/04/2014 0094342 £44.54 Revenue Killgerm Chemicals Ltd 16879

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Pest Control 20039 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Ficam W BOX OF 10 X 15 G  sachets PER BOX Free of charge as Spring Offer from 1st March - April 30th 15/04/2014 0094342 £0.01 Revenue Killgerm Chemicals Ltd 16879

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Shared Service Arrangement General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance April Deduction 30/04/2014 0094886 £980.81 Revenue Labour Councillors Association 17577

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 1 Give Way Signs 3 no left signs 2 one way signs 6 10ft galvonised post 23/04/2014 0094288 £388.10 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Facility Grant 15/04/2014 0094430 £3,251.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Facilty Grant 15/04/2014 0094433 £5,233.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Facility Grant 15/04/2014 0094434 £2,613.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Facility Grant 15/04/2014 0094435 £2,895.14 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 CAY Pension recharge 15/04/2014 0094474 £21,468.95 Revenue Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Shared Service Arrangement LCC Precept 02009 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept Mrch Precept 10/04/2014 0094517 £3,601,187.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Shared Service Arrangement NNDR County Share 02036 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept March Precept 10/04/2014 0094518 £234,243.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Facility Grant 15/04/2014 0094523 £3,993.00 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Facility Grant 15/04/2014 0094524 £5,443.65 Capital Lancashire County Council 17758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Pension Recharge 10/04/2014 0094588 £18,476.34 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Pensions Increase Act Payments 18005 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Pension Recharge 10/04/2014 0094589 £18,296.28 Revenue Lancashire County Council 18386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Policy & Performance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Meals on Wheels to Friday 4th April 2014 (333 meals) 30/04/2014 0094929 £333.00 Revenue Lancashire Fayre 62967

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Delivery of trampoline and sports sessions 07/04/2014 0094306 £485.00 Revenue Lancashire TAAG 57169

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Delivery of Trampoline and fun sports sessions 15/04/2014 0094631 £485.00 Revenue Lancashire TAAG 57169

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Regulatory Skills Training arranged through EHL for 10 delegates, hosted between Chorley and South Ribble 07/04/2014 0094325 £900.00 Revenue Lancaster City Council 19989

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Shared Service Arrangement LCFA Precept 02011 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept March Precept 10/04/2014 0094519 £208,454.00 Revenue Lancs Combined Fire Authority 17768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Collection Fund Revenue Accoun Shared Service Arrangement NNDR Fire Share 02037 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept March Precept 10/04/2014 0094520 £26,027.00 Revenue Lancs Combined Fire Authority 17768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Governance Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Professional Fees 15/04/2014 0094299 £25,527.00 Revenue Landmark Chambers 56730

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 enforcement and cash collection for off street car parks. 07/04/2014 0094346 £4,601.21 Revenue Legion Group 21973

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Enforcement and cash collection for off street car park 15/04/2014 0094413 £1,277.50 Revenue Legion Group 21973

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Enforcement and Cash collecting on off street car parks 15/04/2014 0094414 £646.80 Revenue Legion Group 21973

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Enforcement and cash collecting for off street car park 15/04/2014 0094415 £4,908.65 Revenue Legion Group 21973

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Debtors Shared Service Arrangement Balance Brought Forward 00002 Balance Sheet Balance Employers Liability insurance claim 17/04/2014 0094697 £687.80 Revenue Leo Abse & Cohen Solicitors 64569

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Governance Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Payment of cost 17/04/2014 0094698 £25,000.00 Revenue Lester Morrill 64761

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Pass through work to 28/02/14 07/04/2014 0094329 £3,244.76 Revenue Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Improvements work to 28/02/14 07/04/2014 0094330 £6,429.00 Revenue Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Feb - Work in progress 07/04/2014 0094331 £12,174.33 Revenue Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Core and Reactive service charge 15/04/2014 0094447 £42,320.42 Revenue Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Governance Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital Management Fee on Capital Projects 15/04/2014 0094447 £5,209.62 Capital Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Passthrough Work 15/04/2014 0094448 £2,171.98 Revenue Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Improvements Works 31/03/14 15/04/2014 0094449 £8,180.25 Revenue Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Asset Maintenance Fund 20012 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Mar 2014 - Work in progress 15/04/2014 0094450 £8,158.33 Revenue Liberata UK 20716

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Chief Executives Office General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 LGA Subscription 2014 / 2015 15/04/2014 0094482 £10,450.00 Revenue Local Government Association 16243

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Recovery of Legal Cost 30/04/2014 0094846 £561.84 Revenue Local Government Association 16243

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Recovery of Legal Cost 30/04/2014 0094846 £15.74 Revenue Local Government Association 16243

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Hainenko Reception Pen Refil 15/04/2014 0094419 £1.43 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Assrtd Subject dividers - 12 part 15/04/2014 0094419 £1.90 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 319.067 LYRECO BUDGET LEVER ARCH FILE 75MM BLACK 15/04/2014 0094419 £3.70 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Impega A4 ring binders box of 10 (black) 15/04/2014 0094419 £2.40 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 White C4 envelopes (non-window) 15/04/2014 0094419 £5.90 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 A4 twinwire manuscript books 15/04/2014 0094419 £7.35 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Lyreco Twinwire Manuscript Books A5 15/04/2014 0094419 £5.50 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 LD Gel Pens 15/04/2014 0094419 £0.66 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 LD Gel Pens 15/04/2014 0094419 £0.66 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 A4 Pukka Pads (Pack of 3) 15/04/2014 0094419 £14.99 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Economy project files 15/04/2014 0094419 £0.75 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Assrtd Subject dividers - 12 part 15/04/2014 0094419 £1.90 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 LD Gel Pens 15/04/2014 0094419 £1.32 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Fellowes Microban Mousemat 15/04/2014 0094419 £45.72 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Lyreco paper index (Assorted) 15/04/2014 0094419 £19.46 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Impega Plastic wallets 15/04/2014 0094419 £7.14 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 5C5 WINDOW ENVELOPES (WHITE, SELF SEAL) 15/04/2014 0094419 £34.85 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 DL Size Window envelopes 15/04/2014 0094419 £3.88 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 lYRECO STICKY NOTES 15/04/2014 0094419 £6.85 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 A4 twinwire manuscript books 15/04/2014 0094419 £2.65 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Housing Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Legamaster Laser Pointer 15/04/2014 0094419 £43.05 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 medium black pens 15/04/2014 0094419 £3.00 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 A4 Laminating Pouches 15/04/2014 0094419 £12.84 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Housing Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Lyreco Sticky Notes 15/04/2014 0094419 £39.34 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Housing Computer Consumables 40099 Communication and Computing 5028 Ink Cartridge for HP Office Jet Pro 8100e black 15/04/2014 0094419 £20.54 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Facilty Grant 15/04/2014 0094432 £2,860.00 Capital M.J Park Building Contractors 20367

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Work - Diasabled Facility Grant 30/04/2014 0094793 £3,596.00 Capital M.J Park Building Contractors 20367

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 New order to allow the Final 25% payment matching invoice no 13516 Original order PRD036127 has been completely grnd 15/04/2014 0094526 £7,449.37 Revenue Mando Group 54728

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Inward Investment Photography Project 15/04/2014 0094547 £1,360.00 Revenue Martin Birchall Photography 22503

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Benefit Administration 1077 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 15/04/2014 0094402 £279.40 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 15/04/2014 0094402 £549.44 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 15/04/2014 0094402 £7.74 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 15/04/2014 0094402 £592.80 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 15/04/2014 0094402 £468.00 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 15/04/2014 0094402 £314.05 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Benefit Administration 1077 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 15/04/2014 0094590 £279.40 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 15/04/2014 0094590 £648.19 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 15/04/2014 0094590 £596.70 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 15/04/2014 0094590 £468.00 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 15/04/2014 0094590 £314.05 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 30/04/2014 0094721 £652.48 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 30/04/2014 0094721 £596.70 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 30/04/2014 0094721 £468.00 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 30/04/2014 0094721 £314.05 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 30/04/2014 0094875 £532.29 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 30/04/2014 0094875 £510.90 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 30/04/2014 0094875 £468.00 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 1 2014/15

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expenditure type CIPFA detailed expenditure code Narrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 30/04/2014 0094875 £234.11 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 HR & Org. Development Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Staff 30/04/2014 0094875 £113.19 Revenue Matrix SCM Ltd 22128

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094704 £75,206.00 Revenue Mawdesley Parish Council 17570

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094704 £794.00 Revenue Mawdesley Parish Council 17570

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Highways 40026 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 TENNYSON AVE X 1 RIBBLESDALE PLACE X 2  SHAFTSBURY PLACE X 1COLLISON AVE X 2 FAIRVIEW DRIVE X 30/04/2014 0094887 £619.64 Revenue Midland Signs (Leicester) Ltd 16606

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Highways 40026 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Street name plate FELLSTONE VALE to Chorley spec on rails at price quoted 30/04/2014 0094888 £29.60 Revenue Midland Signs (Leicester) Ltd 16606

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Highways 40026 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Street name plate MOODY LANE to Chorley spec on rails x 2 at price quoted 30/04/2014 0094888 £52.36 Revenue Midland Signs (Leicester) Ltd 16606

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Highways 40026 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply street name plate CRANBOURNE DRIVE to Chorley spec on rails at price quoted 30/04/2014 0094888 £31.88 Revenue Midland Signs (Leicester) Ltd 16606

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Highways 40026 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply Street name plate BUCKSHAW AVENUE to Chorley spec on rails at price quoted 30/04/2014 0094888 £299.20 Revenue Midland Signs (Leicester) Ltd 16606

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Community Develop Initiatives 40185 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Supply 1 x Traditional 30, fre standing noticeboard Black frame (RAL 9005)
750mm x 750 mm
Header panel vinyl text  07/04/2014 0094378 £457.99 Revenue Mirage Display & Exhibitions T/A Notice Board 21832

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 ICT Equipment 30/04/2014 0094633 £957.58 Revenue MISCO 19161

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Starting in business grant 30/04/2014 0094871 £500.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 64749

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Repairs to Astley Park Cenotaph memorial plaques 15/04/2014 0094584 £270.00 Revenue MJR Masonry Services 56017

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Anti-Graffiti coating to Cenotaph - to the full area of the Portland stone memorial surfaces 15/04/2014 0094585 £1,170.00 Revenue MJR Masonry Services 56017

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Cenotaph maintenance - algae removal to portland stone memorial 23/04/2014 0094769 £850.00 Revenue MJR Masonry Services 56017

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Other Legal Fees 60106 Customer & Client Receipts 5064 Refund of Bond for grant of acces license in respect of land at Sauders Mew 17/04/2014 0094700 £600.00 Revenue Mr Marsland 64762

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 works to Manor Road allotments to prevent flooding to allotment plots 10/04/2014 0094488 £300.00 Revenue Mr Stephen Scambler 16710

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 works to Manor Road allotments to prevent flooding to allotment plots 10/04/2014 0094488 £100.00 Revenue Mr Stephen Scambler 16710

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Works completed on The Common, Adlington & Jubilee Way, Croston 10/04/2014 0094534 £700.00 Revenue Mr Stephen Scambler 16710

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Works completed on The Common, Adlington & Jubilee Way, Croston 10/04/2014 0094534 £420.00 Revenue Mr Stephen Scambler 16710

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Works completed on the Yarrow Valley Car Park 23/04/2014 0094737 £400.00 Revenue Mr Stephen Scambler 16710

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Works completed on the Yarrow Valley Car Park 23/04/2014 0094737 £100.00 Revenue Mr Stephen Scambler 16710

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Business Rates Subsidy payment 5 15/04/2014 0094436 £393.50 Revenue Mrs Sonia Green 59992

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Renweal of annual institutional membership to Museums Association 15/04/2014 0094612 £17.73 Revenue Museums Association 17621

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Renweal of annual institutional membership to Museums Association 15/04/2014 0094612 £142.88 Revenue Museums Association 17621

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Renweal of annual institutional membership to Museums Association 15/04/2014 0094612 £139.84 Revenue Museums Association 17621

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Performance Promotional Expenses 40159 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 3000 x 16pp Chorley shopping guides 23/04/2014 0094784 £345.00 Revenue N B Colour Print Ltd 17917

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Tools & Equipment - Lease 40006 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Quarterly Rental on One Jet+250 Franking Machine, Serial No. N1159615 and One Jet+250 2kg Scale Serial No. 8H00477B 15/04/2014 0094392 £1,009.25 Revenue Nationwide Capital Finance Ltd 21739

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Waste 17/04/2014 0093975 £2,219.80 Revenue Neales Waste Management 17583

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Waste at Bengal Street 17/04/2014 0094613 £1,540.85 Revenue Neales Waste Management 17583

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Supply of 130 pedometers PE0003 for Pedometer Challenge (£2.15 each) 07/04/2014 0094393 £279.50 Revenue Need For Green Limited 49683

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Equipment-Maintenance 40105 Communication and Computing 5028 Year 2 of 5 250 x SecurEnvoy SecurAccess 1yr Subs 250-499 Users (part code SE-ACCESS-1YR-250)
 15/04/2014 0094492 £1,800.00 Revenue Network Technology Solutions (UK) Ltd 58851

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Control Centre Monitoring 01/04/2014 - 31/03/2015
+J536Homeless Service - Annual Charge 17/04/2014 0094472 £3,705.91 Revenue New Progress Housing Association Ltd 17922

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 External Plates for Hackney Carriage Vehicles 15/04/2014 0094326 £68.80 Revenue NewAuto Ltd t/a MOGO UK 17187

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 External Plates for Private Hire Vehicles 15/04/2014 0094326 £206.40 Revenue NewAuto Ltd t/a MOGO UK 17187

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Hackney Carriage Door Signs to include amper evident hologram and cover 15/04/2014 0094326 £68.80 Revenue NewAuto Ltd t/a MOGO UK 17187

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Private Hire Door Signs to include amper evident hologram and cover 15/04/2014 0094326 £6.88 Revenue NewAuto Ltd t/a MOGO UK 17187

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Postage 15/04/2014 0094326 £14.90 Revenue NewAuto Ltd t/a MOGO UK 17187

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 To deliver design proposals for the Steeley Lane area and Argos Alley 25/04/2014 0094783 £3,345.00 Revenue Newground CIC 22064

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper Reg NJ10OTK at price quoted from 01/04/2013  - 31/03/2014 17/04/2014 0094476 £407.43 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper NJ10OVN at price quoted from 01/04/2013 - 31/03/2014 17/04/2014 0094476 £407.43 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper Reg NJ10OXG at price quoted from 01/03/2013  - 31/04/2014 17/04/2014 0094476 £407.43 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper Reg NJ60 KFK at price quoted 17/04/2014 0094476 £413.81 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit Crewcab tipper Reg NL12 OFG at price quoted 17/04/2014 0094476 £522.57 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit tipper Reg No NL12ONR at price quoted 17/04/2014 0094476 £535.73 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire ot Peugeot Panter van Reg NV60 BVF at price quoted 17/04/2014 0094476 £241.40 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of PeugeotPartner van Reg NX62 UCS at price quoted 17/04/2014 0094476 £241.40 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Hire of Ford Transit crew cab Reg NK13YPT at price quoted 17/04/2014 0094476 £509.29 Revenue Northgate Vehicle Hire (NW) Ltd 17360

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Un-metered Car Park Lighting 07/04/2014 0094375 £817.03 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Un-metered - Pay & Display 07/04/2014 0094375 £88.98 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Un-Metered CCTV Cameras 07/04/2014 0094375 £219.32 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Tatton Recreation Grounds 07/04/2014 0094376 £175.66 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Hall 07/04/2014 0094376 £236.63 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Yarrow Valley Country Park 07/04/2014 0094376 £579.41 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Public Conveniences 07/04/2014 0094376 £62.61 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Top Floor Information & Advice Centre 07/04/2014 0094376 £152.80 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Hall Coach House 07/04/2014 0094376 £1,941.46 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Park Changing Rooms 07/04/2014 0094376 £1,092.25 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Market Compactor, Refuse Disposal Unit 07/04/2014 0094376 £214.53 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Civic Offices 07/04/2014 0094376 £2,789.88 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Bengal Street 07/04/2014 0094376 £839.53 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Town Hall 07/04/2014 0094376 £2,029.57 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cotswold House Two Storey Wing 07/04/2014 0094376 £600.71 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Un-metered Car Park Lighting 15/04/2014 0094531 £904.56 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Un-metered - Pay & Display Machines 15/04/2014 0094531 £98.50 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Un-metered CCTV Cameras 15/04/2014 0094531 £242.81 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Clayton Brook Community Centre 17/04/2014 0094718 £273.60 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Harpers Lane Recreation Grounds 17/04/2014 0094718 £86.71 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Tatton Recreation Grounds 17/04/2014 0094718 £9.48 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Gillett Playing Fields sports pavilion 17/04/2014 0094718 £48.99 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 King George V Playing Fields 17/04/2014 0094718 £4.71 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Market Office and Outside Market 17/04/2014 0094718 £4,461.32 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Hall Farm 17/04/2014 0094718 £38.99 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Hall 17/04/2014 0094718 £81.04 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Yarrow Valley Country Park 17/04/2014 0094718 £232.33 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Eaves Green Community Centre 17/04/2014 0094718 £344.41 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 First Floor Information & Advice Centre 17/04/2014 0094718 £536.52 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Top Floor Information7 Advice Centre 17/04/2014 0094718 £55.89 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Ground Floor Information & advice Centre 17/04/2014 0094718 £262.75 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Coronation Recreation Grounds 17/04/2014 0094718 £28.89 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Village Community Centre 17/04/2014 0094718 £351.39 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Ackhurst Lodge - Two Rate 17/04/2014 0094718 £4.71 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Hall Coach House 17/04/2014 0094718 £773.01 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Hall Cottage 17/04/2014 0094718 £187.63 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cemetery Chapel 17/04/2014 0094718 £4.71 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cemetery Chapel 17/04/2014 0094718 £1.07 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cemeteries Office 17/04/2014 0094718 £220.19 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Astley Park Changing Rooms 17/04/2014 0094718 £502.72 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Market Compactor, Refuse Disposal 17/04/2014 0094718 £230.98 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 King George V Playing Fields Changing Rooms 17/04/2014 0094718 £3.52 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Civic Offices 17/04/2014 0094718 £3,023.15 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Bengal Street 17/04/2014 0094718 £822.90 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Town Hall 17/04/2014 0094718 £2,059.61 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Portacabin Stall 17/04/2014 0094718 £4.71 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cotswold House Communal Rooms 17/04/2014 0094718 £1,095.62 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cotswold House Two Storey Wing 17/04/2014 0094718 £217.57 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Governance Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 Cotswold House Single Storey Wing 17/04/2014 0094718 £174.08 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Corp Training Organisational Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 TUPE/Redundancy Training 15/04/2014 0094489 £260.00 Revenue Nwlaeo 17571

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Customer, ICT & Transactional Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 White Window Gummed Wallet 15/04/2014 0094567 £279.30 Revenue Opal Envelopes Ltd 19356

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Governance Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Certificate number 5, Market Street, Chorley 15/04/2014 0094475 £68,095.39 Capital P J Services (Bolton) Ltd 62962

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Estimated Quarterly charges for PCNs issued in 2013 / 2014.
3500 PCNs per annum @60p each. £525 /quarter. 10/04/2014 0094548 £474.60 Revenue PATROL 21859

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Estimated Quarterly charges for PCNs issued in 2013 / 2014. 3500 PCNs per annum @60p each. £525 /quarter. 10/04/2014 0094549 £537.60 Revenue PATROL 21859

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Estimated Quarterly charges for PCNs issued in 2014 / 2015. PCNs per annum @60p each. /quarter. 23/04/2014 0094770 £413.05 Revenue PATROL 21859

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Customer, ICT & Transactional Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance 15/04/2014 0094701 £2,852.89 Revenue Paul Schofield 64577

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Performance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Robo cycle for event in Chorley town centre 12 April 30/04/2014 0094906 £390.00 Revenue Peter Johnson Entertainments Ltd 47621

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 50 weeks @ 330.00 for 2013/14 07/04/2014 0094340 £311.75 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 50 weeks @ 330.00 for 2013/14 07/04/2014 0094373 £311.75 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest control duties for 2014/15 15/04/2014 0094537 £320.30 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest control duties for 2014/15 23/04/2014 0094735 £323.83 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Flood Defence & Land Drainage 1046 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Pest control duties for 2014/15 30/04/2014 0094806 £323.83 Revenue Peter L Johnson 16727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Starting in business grant 30/04/2014 0094850 £500.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 64898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Precepts and Collection Fund Precepts Shared Service Arrangement LPA Precept 02010 Precepts & Collection Fund Precept March Precept 10/04/2014 0094515 £506,815.00 Revenue Police & Crime Commissioner 17438

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Supply MIH Foamboards 5ft x 4ft Batch of 3 @ £259.95
 MIH Banner 3m x 1m Batch of 6 @ £279.0 15/04/2014 0094674 £538.75 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Starting in business grant 15/04/2014 0094528 £500.00 Revenue Portman Risk Ltd 64552

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 Planning Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 CIL and Infrastructure Planning Group - participation fee January - December 2014 23/04/2014 0094341 £1,500.00 Revenue POS Enterprises Ltd 21082

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Corp Training Organisational Development 17006 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Course - Managing My Career Transition - 27/03/14 15/04/2014 0094427 £495.00 Revenue Potential Unearthed 22243

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Photocopier Consumables 40049 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Evolution Everyday A4 80gsm, Box 2500 07/04/2014 0094336 £454.00 Revenue Premier Paper Group 54451

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Photocopier Consumables 40049 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Evolution Everyday A4 80gsm, Box 2500 07/04/2014 0094352 £454.00 Revenue Premier Paper Group 54451

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Heating system service/maintenance grants under Affordable Warmth scheme 2013-14 07/04/2014 0094359 £1,400.00 Revenue Preston Care and Repair 50018

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Heating system service/maintenance grants under Affordable Warmth scheme 2013-14 23/04/2014 0094761 £4,100.00 Revenue Preston Care and Repair 50018

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Shared costs for servicing and certification of cash counting equipment. Feb 2014-Feb 2015 10/04/2014 0094457 £919.83 Revenue Preston City Council 49396

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Concierge service at Cotswold Supported Housing, Cotswold Road, Chorley, Lancashire. PR7 3HW. This for the period 30/04/2014 0094539 £4,555.92 Revenue Profile Security Ltd 58000

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts General Repairs 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Re fixed & pin a headstone cross Re fix a memorial headstone 15/04/2014 0094500 £475.00 Revenue Rawcliffe`s Of Chorley Ltd 17993

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Work - Disabled Facilty Grant 15/04/2014 0094620 £4,273.37 Capital Regal Care Shower Trays Ltd 64683

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 90 cubic metres of Playbark - as discussed  - to be delivered to Yarrow Depot - PR7 4AB 15/04/2014 0094621 £2,156.00 Revenue Rigby Taylor Ltd 16299

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 5 ltr Trustee Amenity Glyphosate 15/04/2014 0094622 £1,060.00 Revenue Rigby Taylor Ltd 16299

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Small Chemical Safe 23/04/2014 0094738 £135.00 Revenue Rigby Taylor Ltd 16299

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Medium Chemical Safe 23/04/2014 0094738 £165.00 Revenue Rigby Taylor Ltd 16299

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Registered Plant - Maintenance 40247 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Carryout service and repairs to weedspraying quad as per your price. Customer Ref No RC001199 30/04/2014 0094813 £843.48 Revenue Rigby Taylor Ltd 16299

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094705 £2,331.00 Revenue Rivington Parish Council 16209

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094705 £169.00 Revenue Rivington Parish Council 16209

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Adminitsration Funding for Single Homelessness Agreement for the East Lancashire Cluster as per the Service Level Agree 30/04/2014 0094821 £18,000.00 Revenue Rossendale Borough Council 49343

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Supply of 600 medals with centre and ribbons 15 trophies plus engraving
Order placed via email 15/04/2014 0094654 £1,049.80 Revenue Running Imp 20636

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Arts Development Initiatives 40187 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 £2500 to be released to Sambafriq for supliers involved with Big Drum Day 15/04/2014 0094458 £2,500.00 Revenue Sambafriq 21441

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Starting in Busniess Grant Payment 15/04/2014 0094593 £500.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 64684

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Starting in business grant 15/04/2014 0094530 £500.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 64559

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Starting in business grant 30/04/2014 0094872 £500.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 64759

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Shared Service Arrangement Treasury Management Service 40065 Services 5027 Treasury services 30/04/2014 0094429 £6,750.00 Revenue Sector Treasury Services Ltd 16428

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Governance Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Polling station Notices Euro/Borough/Parish - as per schedule 15/04/2014 0094581 £391.56 Revenue Shaw & Sons Ltd 18092

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Carryout footpath repair works to Coronation recreation ground as per your price quoted via the chest 07/04/2014 0094289 £9,237.84 Revenue Shiloh Surfacing 61457

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Carryout surfacing works to car park at Greenside Euxton to eleviate flooding in front of the garages as per your quote. 10/04/2014 0094290 £5,648.76 Revenue Shiloh Surfacing 61457

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 ICT consultancy work - March (21 working days) To be paid on a daily basis March to 14th April 2014 at £24 per hour 15/04/2014 0094550 £4,215.15 Revenue Simon Daniel Booth 57624

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Work to Astley Farmhouse 10/04/2014 0094403 £33,250.00 Capital Speakman Contractors Ltd 54838

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Housing Fixtures & Fittings - Purchase 20027 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Bathroom Refurbishment at Cotswold Supported Housing (As per Speakman Contractors Invoice no: 1199) 30/04/2014 0094893 £2,683.94 Revenue Speakman Contractors Ltd 54838

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Abrasive wheel training 07/04/2014 0094357 £400.00 Revenue Specialized Training 61305

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Carryout training on cemetery tractor for 180 degree mini excavator and front loader at price quoted 30/04/2014 0094844 £900.00 Revenue Specialized Training 61305

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Access track creation /extension and general improvement to Windsor Road allotments as discussed at site meeting 30/04/2014 0094911 £2,400.00 Revenue Stafford Estates LTD 22541

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Equipment 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital Wheeled Bin inner caddy 40 litre Black Repro BluInsert 300.00 @ £4.55 15/04/2014 0094625 £1,365.00 Capital Straight Plc 17633

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Facilty Grant 07/04/2014 0094398 £3,805.00 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Facilty Grant 07/04/2014 0094399 £375.00 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Facility Grant 07/04/2014 0094400 £2,995.00 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Starting in business grant 15/04/2014 0094706 £415.00 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Housing Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Capital Works - Disabled Facility Grant 30/04/2014 0094795 £4,095.00 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Governance Member Development Programme 17007 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 one to one training on Public Speaking - Councillor Roy Lees 4th & 11th April 2014 30/04/2014 0094865 £860.00 Revenue Successful Speeches 51627

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Starting in business grant 30/04/2014 0094873 £500.00 Revenue NAME REDACTED 64883

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Shared Service Arrangement Other Income 60168 Customer & Client Receipts 5064 refund 30/04/2014 CRREF29 £280.00 Revenue The Chorley Clinic 63081

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 4 quarterly publications of Pick me Up Chorley East health newsletter Nov 2013, Feb 2014, May 2014, July,2014 15/04/2014 0094503 £450.00 Revenue The Print Quarter 17987

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Performance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 45 A2 events posters for bus shelters 15/04/2014 0094569 £382.50 Revenue The Print Quarter 17987

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Starting in business grant 15/04/2014 0094529 £500.00 Revenue The Sewing Box Chorley 64558

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Shared Service Arrangement Conferences - Staff 40120 Expenses 5030 Procurement Conference entitled - 11 Thorny Public Procurement The Manchester Museum of Science and Industry 23/04/2014 0094545 £278.00 Revenue The White Paper Conference Centre 19775

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Mail Collection for all Departments 07/04/2014 0094360 £584.54 Revenue TNT Post North Ltd 21187

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Mail Collection for all Departments 17/04/2014 0094651 £688.52 Revenue TNT Post North Ltd 21187

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Mail Collection for all Departments 17/04/2014 0094652 £521.02 Revenue TNT Post North Ltd 21187

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Mail Collection for all Departments 17/04/2014 0094653 £427.41 Revenue TNT Post North Ltd 21187

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Chief Executives Office Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Mail Collection for all Departments 25/04/2014 0094780 £1,003.50 Revenue TNT Post North Ltd 21187

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Economic Development Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Business Rate Subsidy 2nd Trance 30/04/2014 0094896 £1,126.13 Revenue Tony Fitzgerald 57325

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading 1019 Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Everything Everywhere 17/04/2014 0094649 £3,675.00 Revenue Tushingham Moore LLP 63077

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading 1019 Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 JD Sports 17/04/2014 0094650 £1,000.00 Revenue Tushingham Moore LLP 63077

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Fuel 15/04/2014 0094719 £284.37 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Use Of Transport - Mayoral Car 30015 Transport Recharges 5017 Fuel 15/04/2014 0094719 £76.28 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Petrol 30005 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Annual Card Charge` 15/04/2014 0094719 £60.00 Revenue Uk Fuels Ltd 57996

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 HR & Org. Development Operational Wages 10200 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Level 1-5 30/04/2014 0094777 £1,389.93 Revenue UK Healthcare (BDHSC) 17241

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control HR & Org. Development General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance Top Ups 30/04/2014 0094777 £398.48 Revenue UK Healthcare (BDHSC) 17241

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Customer, ICT & Transactional Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Imail Eco Business Mono Letters - Hybrid mail contract 10/04/2014 0094443 £59.68 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Customer, ICT & Transactional Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Imail Eco Business Mono Letters – Annual NNDR bills - £931.95 10/04/2014 0094443 £153.01 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Customer, ICT & Transactional Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Imail Eco Business Mono Letters – Annual Council tax bills 10/04/2014 0094443 £13,502.45 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Benefit Administration 1077 Customer, ICT & Transactional Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Imail Eco Business Mono Letters – Annual Benefit claimant & landlord letters 10/04/2014 0094443 £3,285.80 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Customer, ICT & Transactional Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Imail Eco Business Mono Letters - Hybrid mail contract 15/04/2014 0094454 £1,085.49 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Customer, ICT & Transactional Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Imail Eco Business Mono Letters - Hybrid mail contract 15/04/2014 0094455 £399.17 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Customer, ICT & Transactional Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Imail Eco Business Mono Letters – Annual NNDR bills - £931.95 15/04/2014 0094455 £778.94 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Customer, ICT & Transactional Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Imail Eco Business Mono Letters - Hybrid mail contract 15/04/2014 0094574 £714.80 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection 1010 Customer, ICT & Transactional Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Imail Eco Business Mono Letters - Hybrid mail contract 17/04/2014 0094648 £613.54 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094708 £5,645.00 Revenue Ulnes Walton Parish Council 16210

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094708 £205.00 Revenue Ulnes Walton Parish Council 16210

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Shared Service Arrangement General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance Aprils Deductions 29/04/2014 0094890 £1,468.00 Revenue Unify Credit Union Ltd 55509

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 Standpipes 23/04/2014 0094779 £457.47 Revenue United Utilites (Standpipe Invoices Only) 20701

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Water - Metered Supplies 20022 Water Services 5009 Astley Park Village 17/04/2014 0094675 £338.19 Revenue United Utilities Water Plc 17926

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Performance Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Fudning for training and development 15/04/2014 0094647 £4,700.00 Revenue University of Warwick 21843

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Unitary Payment(S) 50009 Private Contractors 5042 Provision of refuse and recycling collection and ancillary services for 2013/14 17/04/2014 0094637 £263,668.47 Revenue Veolia ES (UK) Ltd 20748

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Unitary Payment(S) 50009 Private Contractors 5042 Provision of refuse and recycling collection and ancillary services for 2013/14 17/04/2014 0094638 £263,668.47 Revenue Veolia ES (UK) Ltd 20748

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Equipment - Security 40106 Communication and Computing 5028 Gsi Convergence framework 15/04/2014 0094506 £2,631.78 Revenue Vodafone Ltd 60180

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Governance Fire Extinguishers 20074 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Town Hall Fire Extinguisher Tests 07.04.14. 30/04/2014 0094822 £258.00 Revenue Walker Fire (UK) Ltd 17092

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 Conduct a Fire Extinguisher Check on ALL fire extinguishers at Bengal Street Depot 30/04/2014 0094824 £365.35 Revenue Walker Fire (UK) Ltd 17092

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Software-Maintenance 40107 Communication and Computing 5028 Year 2 of 3 annual maintenance renewal effective 01/04/14 Year 3 maintenance due 01/04/15 at £800 to expire 31/03/16. 15/04/2014 0094213 £800.00 Revenue Waterford Technologies 18023

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094709 £11,940.00 Revenue Wheelton Parish Council 16189

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094709 £432.00 Revenue Wheelton Parish Council 16189

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Curatorial consultants fees for March 2014. (Including VAT) 15/04/2014 0094634 £583.30 Revenue Whittle and Draper Fine Art 52271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Curatorial consultancy fees for February 2014. (Including VAT) 15/04/2014 0094635 £583.30 Revenue Whittle and Draper Fine Art 52271

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precept 15/04/2014 0094710 £31,965.00 Revenue Whittle-le-Woods Parish Council 18602

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Other Expenses 03030 Capital Expenditure Capital Birkacre Reservoir - Payment at end of defects liability period. 17/04/2014 0094494 £2,187.50 Capital William Pye Ltd 60564

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Other Expenses 03030 Capital Expenditure Capital Birkacre Reservoir 31/03/2014 0094740 £2,187.50 Capital William Pye Ltd 60564

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Equipment-Maintenance 40105 Communication and Computing 5028 Hardware maintenance to cover servers, overland tape drives and wide format printer from 01/04/14 to 31/03/15 30/04/2014 0094815 £3,685.50 Revenue Willow Starcom Ltd 20541

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Equipment-Maintenance 40105 Communication and Computing 5028 Hardware maintenance to cover 2 Mac computers from 01/04/14 to 31/03/15 30/04/2014 0094815 £597.24 Revenue Willow Starcom Ltd 20541

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Computer Equipment-Maintenance 40105 Communication and Computing 5028 Hardware maintenance to cover Quantum tape drive from 01/04/14 to 31/03/15 30/04/2014 0094815 £963.90 Revenue Willow Starcom Ltd 20541

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Payments of Precepts to Parish 1018 Customer, ICT & Transactional Parish Council Tax 04500 Revenue Account Transfers Balance Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094711 £25,787.00 Revenue Withnell Parish Council 16211

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer, ICT & Transactional Contributions Parish Councils 40144 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Parish Precepts and Top-Up Grants 15/04/2014 0094711 £1,483.00 Revenue Withnell Parish Council 16211

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Carryout pre MOT inspection and carryout repairs as required on T481MNB Also carryout weldinding repairs to underbody 23/04/2014 0094756 £971.84 Revenue Wrekamendid Services Ltd 21188

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Carryout pre MOT inspection and carryout repairs as required on T481MNB Also carryout weldinding repairs to underbody 23/04/2014 0094756 £30.00 Revenue Wrekamendid Services Ltd 21188

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Carryout pre MOT inspection and service on NJ10OTW. Carryout repairs and take for annual test. 23/04/2014 0094757 £463.61 Revenue Wrekamendid Services Ltd 21188

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Vehicle Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Carryout pre MOT inspection and service on NJ10OTW. Carryout repairs and take for annual test. 23/04/2014 0094757 £45.00 Revenue Wrekamendid Services Ltd 21188

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Health Environment & Neighbourhoods Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 2 officers on PWS course 3-5/3/14- organised by Corinne Mason in EH 15/04/2014 0094629 £787.00 Revenue Wyre Borough Council 16751

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer, ICT & Transactional Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Attendance for two delegates at IDOX System Supervisor training 10-11 April 2014. 30/04/2014 0094928 £800.00 Revenue Wyre Borough Council 16751

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Streetscene & Leisure Contracts Hire Of Transport 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Transport services under Warm Homes Healthy People scheme 2013-14 10/04/2014 0094479 £1,953.20 Revenue Yellow Cabs (North West Ltd) 52276


